Argyll and Bute Community Planning Partnership

Oban Lorn & The Isles Area Community Planning Group



7 February 2024

Appointment of Chair of the Oban Lorn & The Isles Area Community Planning Group

Summary

The following report provides information relating to the appointment of a Chair for the Oban Lorn and the Isles Area Community Planning Group. It outlines the expected time commitment and also gives information on the role. The Area Community Planning Group is asked to consider making an appointment to the position of Chair.

- Attend meetings of the Oban Lorn and the Isles Area Community Planning Group;
- Attend meetings of the Community Planning Partnership Management Committee or the Full Partnership;

•